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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/encounters_resources






* Medi-Cal Los Angeles and San Diego



Volumes Rejection reason Action needed

25,268
National Drug Code (NDC) is invalid 
(0x393933b)

For Blue Shield Promise : 

16,693
Duplicate of a previously accepted record 
(DUPRej_02)

For Blue Shield Promise : Record is a duplicate of a 
previously accepted within the last 365 days submission

13,770
Referring, service facility, ordering or 
supervising provider NPI must be submitted 
(0xe00009)

For Blue Shield Promise : An NPI must be present if a 
referring, service facility, ordering or supervising provider is 
submitted.

1,207
Description should not be used when valid 
HCPC code is present (60003799)

For Blue Shield Promise : Sub-element SV101-07 is used. It 
should not be used when loop 2410 is used and HCPCS 
code from SV101-02 is not from external code list.

784
Supervising Provider Name should not be 
used.(0x3938c72)

For Blue Shield Promise : Loop 2310D (Supervising Provider 
Name) should not be used when loop 2310B is used with the 
same information.

* Medi-Cal Los Angeles and San Diego
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_PC-eligibility-steps.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Attach-Docs-to-Finalized-Claims.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Attach-Docs-to-Pending-Dispute.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Online-PDR-tutorial.pdf
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Attach-Docs-to-Finalized-Claims.pdf
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Attach-Docs-to-Pending-Dispute.pdf
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Online-PDR-tutorial.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/news_education/learning_resources#claims-billing
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Demographics

Diagnoses

Risk score
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HMO/IPA Medical Group Procedures Manual Section 4.4

3.0 2.7

8.0 7.2

https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/guidelines_resources/manuals/ipa_medgroup_procedures
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/guidelines_resources/manuals/ipa_medgroup_procedures
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_HMO_Section_4.pdf
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/edi_companion_guides


Action Contact information

Encounter-related questions

Email: EPE@blueshieldca.com

• Provider Connection Encounters resources page 

• Unsolicited 277C Transaction for Adjudicated Encounters Standard Companion Guide

• EDI Blue Shield Promise Companion Guide 

• EDI Blue Shield Companion Guide

Provider incentives questions Email: providerincentives@blueshieldca.com

Blue Shield Provider Connection website blueshieldca.com/provider (Log in required for authenticated tools.)

Provider Connection training (No log in required) • Reference Guide and Quick-Reference Tutorials (with screenshots)

Provider Customer Service

(For general help.)

• Blue Shield Phone: (800) 541-6652

• Blue Shield Promise Phone: (800) 468-9935

• Live chat from Provider Connection is available from all pages after login.

Provider Information & Enrollment

(For network inquiries, credentialling, etc.)

• Email: bscproviderinfo@blueshieldca.com

• Phone: (800) 258-3091

AuthAccel Online Authorization System training – no login 

required.

• Blue Shield prior authorization list

• Blue Shield Promise prior authorization list

Blue Shield & Blue Shield Promise HEDIS® Guides – no log in required. 

Medi-Cal billing guidelines

Medi-Cal Rx provider portal

• Dialysis: Chronic Dialysis Services (ca.gov)

• Dialysis: End Stage Renal Disease Services (ca.gov)

Blue Shield Promise resource for nursing facility providers. Blue Shield Promise Nursing Facility reference guide

mailto:EPE@blueshieldca.com
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/encounters_resources
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_BSC_Secondary_277CA_Adjudicated_Encounters_Companion_Guide.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/working-with-us/edi-companion-guides
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/edi_companion_guides
mailto:providerincentives@blueshieldca.com
https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/news_education/training/Connection_training
mailto:bscproviderinfo@blueshieldca.com
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/news_education/training/AuthAccel
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_BSC_Prior_Auth_List.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/clinical-policies-and-guidelines/pa-list
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/sites/sites_content_en/bsp/providers/programs/quality-improvement
https://www.medi-cal.ca.gov/
https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/provider/
https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/publications/masters-mtp/part2/dialchr.pdf
https://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/publications/masters-mtp/part2/dialend.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_1-22_A52475_Nursing_Facilities_Reference_Guide.pdf
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